
Cal Poly Humboldt (13-17, 4-5 CCAA) -vs- # 3 Cal State East Bay (25-4, 7-2 CCAA)
3/27/2026 at Hayward, Calif (Pioneer Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: QUINTERO, Marissa (18-1)
Loss: BOTTEL, A. (4-4)
HBP: QUINTERO, Marissa
PB: None
 
Start: 1 pm   Time: 3:35   Attendance: 50   Weather: Sunny

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Cal Poly Humboldt 1 1 0 3 0 0 0 5 8 1
Cal State East Bay 5 0 0 0 0 0 1 6 9 2

Cal Poly Humboldt 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
RAMIREZ, A. lf/cf 3 3 2 0 1 0 0
GARCIA, B 3b 4 1 2 0 0 0 0
SHANKS, S. ss 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
BRODY, M. dp/rf 2 0 1 2 0 0 1
GIFFORD, K. 1b 3 0 2 2 1 0 3
    MALDONADO, A. pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
BANKS, R. 2b 3 0 1 1 0 0 1
HURTADO, O. rf/lf 4 0 0 0 0 0 3
AUBREY, L. c 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
    BOLING, B. ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
GARCIA, A. cf 2 1 0 0 0 1 0
    BOTTEL, A. p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
HATTON, M. p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 27 5 8 5 3 3 9

2B: RAMIREZ, A. (2); GIFFORD, K. (2)
SH: SHANKS, S. (1); BANKS, R. (1)
SF: BRODY, M. (1)
HBP: BRODY, M. (1); GARCIA, A. (1)
E: GARCIA, A. (1)

Cal State East Bay 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
CUELLAR, Jeslyn ss 3 1 1 0 1 0 1
GOMEZ, Rylee 2b 4 0 1 0 0 0 1
MORALES, Jasmyn 1b 4 2 3 0 0 0 0
CARRILLO, Cynthia lf 4 1 2 0 0 1 2
HALLETT, Reagan dp 3 1 0 1 1 0 0
FARIAS, Marissa c 3 1 1 2 1 0 1
PORTO, Jenna rf 2 0 1 2 0 0 0
    MERCADO, Isabel ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
CAMPOS, Jennavee 3b 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
BLOCK, Sarissa cf/pr 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
    GENTRY, Brynn cf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    HOPKINS, Mariah ph 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
QUINTERO, Marissa p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 6 9 5 5 1 5

2B: MORALES, Jasmyn (1)
3B: CUELLAR, Jeslyn (1)
SF: PORTO, Jenna (1)
SB: BLOCK, Sarissa (1)
E: CUELLAR, Jeslyn (1); MORALES, Jasmyn (1)

Cal Poly Humboldt IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
HATTON, M. 5.0 6 5 3 3 1 0 0 0 0 20 24 13 1 84
BOTTEL, A. (L, 4-4) 1.2 3 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 8 10 1 4 39
Totals 9 6 4 5 1 0 0 0 0 28 34 14 5 123

Cal State East Bay IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
QUINTERO, Marissa (W, 18-1) 7.0 8 5 4 3 3 0 0 2 0 27 35 6 11 131
Totals 8 5 4 3 3 0 0 2 0 27 35 6 11 131



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Cal Poly Humboldt - Top of 1st HUM CSU
RAMIREZ doubled to right center (1-1 KB). 0 0
GARCIA, B. grounded out to ss (2-2 FFBB). 0 0
SHANKS popped up to 2b (1-0 B). 0 0
BRODY hit by pitch. 0 0
GIFFORD walked (3-2 SBSFBBFB); BRODY advanced to second; RAMIREZ advanced to third. 0 0
BANKS singled to pitcher, RBI (1-0 B); GIFFORD advanced to second; BRODY advanced to third; RAMIREZ
scored. 1 0
HURTADO grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-0 B). 1 0

Cal State East Bay - Bottom of 1st HUM CSU
CUELLAR walked (3-2 KBKFBFBFB). 1 0
GOMEZ flied out to cf (0-0). 1 0
MORALES singled up the middle (0-0); CUELLAR advanced to second. 1 0
CARRILLO singled (1-1 KB); MORALES advanced to second; CUELLAR advanced to third. 1 0
HALLETT walked, RBI (3-1 KBBBB); CARRILLO advanced to second; MORALES advanced to third; CUELLAR
scored. 1 1
FARIAS singled, advanced to second on an error by cf,, 2 RBI (1-1 KB); HALLETT scored, unearned;
CARRILLO scored; MORALES scored. 1 4
PORTO flied out to rf, SF, RBI (2-2 FBBF); FARIAS scored, unearned. 1 5
CAMPOS flied out to lf (1-1 BF). 1 5

Cal Poly Humboldt - Top of 2nd HUM CSU
AUBREY grounded out to 3b (3-2 SSBFBFFFBF). 1 5
GARCIA, A. struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (1-2 FBF). 1 5
RAMIREZ walked (3-2 BFFBFBFFB). 1 5
GARCIA, B. reached on an error by 1b (0-1 K); RAMIREZ advanced to second. 1 5
SHANKS walked (3-2 BBKBFFB); GARCIA, B. advanced to second; RAMIREZ advanced to third. 1 5
BRODY singled to right field, RBI (1-1 BK); SHANKS advanced to second; GARCIA, B. advanced to third;
RAMIREZ scored, unearned. 2 5
GIFFORD grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-0 B). 2 5

Cal State East Bay - Bottom of 2nd HUM CSU
BLOCK walked (3-0 BBBB). 2 5
BLOCK stole second. 2 5
CUELLAR popped up to ss (2-2 SKBB). 2 5
GOMEZ singled to left field (1-2 BFS). 2 5
MORALES lined out to ss (1-0 B). 2 5
CARRILLO struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (2-2 BKFB). 2 5

Cal Poly Humboldt - Top of 3rd HUM CSU
BANKS grounded out to 3b (2-2 BFKBF). 2 5
HURTADO fouled out to 1b (3-1 KBBB). 2 5
AUBREY popped up to 3b (2-2 BFKFFBF). 2 5

Cal State East Bay - Bottom of 3rd HUM CSU
HALLETT popped up to ss (1-2 FFB). 2 5
FARIAS flied out to rf (2-2 KBBF). 2 5
PORTO flied out to rf (1-2 BFF). 2 5

Cal Poly Humboldt - Top of 4th HUM CSU
GARCIA, A. hit by pitch. 2 5
RAMIREZ doubled down the lf line (1-0 B); GARCIA, A. advanced to third. 2 5



GARCIA, B. singled to shortstop (1-1 FB). 2 5
SHANKS popped up to 2b (0-0). 2 5
BRODY flied out to lf, SF, RBI (1-0 B); GARCIA, A. scored. 3 5
GIFFORD doubled to left center, 2 RBI (2-2 BSFBF); GARCIA, B. scored; RAMIREZ scored. 5 5
BANKS grounded out to 3b (1-0 B). 5 5

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   

Cal State East Bay - Bottom of 4th HUM CSU
CAMPOS flied out to rf (0-0). 5 5
BLOCK grounded out to p (0-0). 5 5
CUELLAR tripled to left center (3-2 BKBKBF). 5 5
GOMEZ popped up to ss (0-0). 5 5

Cal Poly Humboldt - Top of 5th HUM CSU
GENTRY to cf for BLOCK. 5 5
HURTADO grounded out to 3b (0-0). 5 5
AUBREY struck out swinging (0-2 FFS). 5 5
GARCIA, A. grounded out to 3b (0-2 SF). 5 5

Cal State East Bay - Bottom of 5th HUM CSU
MORALES doubled to right field (0-1 K). 5 5
CARRILLO popped up to 2b (0-0). 5 5
HALLETT popped up to ss (1-2 SKB). 5 5
FARIAS flied out to rf (0-0). 5 5

Cal Poly Humboldt - Top of 6th HUM CSU
RAMIREZ reached on an error by ss (2-2 BKBF). 5 5
GARCIA, B. singled up the middle (1-2 FFB); RAMIREZ advanced to second. 5 5
SHANKS out at first p to 2b, SAC (0-0); GARCIA, B. advanced to second; RAMIREZ advanced to third. 5 5
BRODY flied out to lf down the lf line (1-1 BF); RAMIREZ out at third lf to 3b. 5 5

Cal State East Bay - Bottom of 6th HUM CSU
MERCADO pinch hit for PORTO. 5 5
RAMIREZ to cf. 5 5
BRODY to rf. 5 5
HURTADO to lf. 5 5
BOTTEL to p for GARCIA, A.. 5 5
/  for HATTON. 5 5
MERCADO grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-0 BB). 5 5
CAMPOS grounded out to ss (3-1 BBKB). 5 5
HOPKINS pinch hit for GENTRY. 5 5
HOPKINS walked (3-2 BBKFFBB). 5 5
BLOCK pinch ran for HOPKINS. 5 5
CUELLAR grounded out to ss (0-0). 5 5

Cal Poly Humboldt - Top of 7th HUM CSU
PORTO to rf for MERCADO. 5 5
BLOCK to cf. 5 5
GIFFORD doubled to right field (0-0). 5 5
MALDONADO pinch ran for GIFFORD. 5 5
BANKS out at first 1b to 2b, SAC, bunt (0-0); MALDONADO advanced to third. 5 5
BOLING pinch hit for AUBREY. 5 5
HURTADO grounded out to ss (2-2 FBFB). 5 5
BOLING struck out swinging (3-2 KSBFBBS). 5 5



 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Cal State East Bay - Bottom of 7th HUM CSU
GIFFORD to 1b for MALDONADO. 5 5
AUBREY to c for BOLING. 5 5
GOMEZ grounded out to 2b (1-2 BKF). 5 5
MORALES singled up the middle (0-1 K). 5 5
CARRILLO singled to third base (0-2 KF); MORALES advanced to second. 5 5
HALLETT lined out to 3b (2-0 BB). 5 5
FARIAS walked (3-1 KBBBB); CARRILLO advanced to second; MORALES advanced to third. 5 5
PORTO singled, RBI (2-1 BKB); FARIAS advanced to second; CARRILLO advanced to third; MORALES
scored. 5 6


